ity of Brishane

To: City Council via City Manager
From: Administrative Services Director
Subject: Adoption of SA 2012-01 Adopting an Amended Enforceable Obligation Payment Schedule,

Approving the Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule, and Directing the City Manager to
Take All Necessary Actions to Effectuate Associated Requirements of ABX1 26.

CONTINUED T0 2/27/2012

Date: February 21, 2012

Purpose:

Comply with ABX1 26 and allow for the payments of preexisting Redeveiopment Aggncy payments.

Recommendation:

Adopt SA 2012-01.

Background:

When the State Legislature passed their budget they also passed ABX1 26 and ABX1 27. ABX1 26
eliminates Redevelopment Agencies except for the continuation of bond payments. [t creates a
successor agency to ensure obligations of the Agency will be paid. The successor agency is usually the
agency that created the redevelopment agency. ABX1 26 also created an Oversight Board made up of
the various underiying taxing entities of the Agency. ABXI1 27 allowed for the continuation of the
Redevelopment Agency if the City adopted an ordinance which calls for the City to make voluntary
payments to undertying districts including schools. The amount of the voluntary payment is based on a
formula determined by the State.

On July 18, 2011 the California Redevelopment Association filed a lawsuit against the State stating the
Legislature had no authority to pass these bills based upon the California Constitution. On December
20,2011 the Supreme Court ruled on the lawsuit. Their ruling stated ABX1 26 was legal but ABX1 27
was not. This meant the Redevelopment Agency (RIDA) needed to have a successor agency named.

On January 9, 2012 the City Council adopted Resolution 2012-01 allowing the City to be the Successor
Agency of the Redevelopment Agency.

On January 23, 2012, the Redevelopment Agency Board, in accordance with the Dissolution Act,
adopted its latest Enforceable Obligations Payment Schedule (EOPS) listing all of the Redevelopment
Agency’s enforceable obligations for payments required to be made by the Redevelopment Agency
through June 30, 2012,

At this ime, it is necessary for the City as Successor Agency to take certain actions to implement
various requirements of the Dissolution Act, as follows:



Discussion:

One requirement of the Successor Agency is to adopt a Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule prior
to March 1, 2012, As defined by ABX1 26 a Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule is the
document setting forth the minimum payment amounts and due dates of payments required by
enforceable obligations for each six-month fiscal period. Attached to the staff report are two
Recognized Obligation Payment Schedules one for January — June of 2012 and one for July -
December 2012. The reason for needing to approve the time period we are in and the next time period
is due to how the ABX1 26 pays the Successor Agency for the Recognized Obligations.

AB 1x 26 states the Controller will disperse funds to the Successor Agency every January 16" and June
1* for obligations for the next six month period. The RDA has already received its January 16"
allocation. This allocation was supposed 1o be for the obligations on the January — June ROPs.
Therefore the June 1% allocation is supposed to be for the July — December time period. As such it
needs to be adopted by the Successor Agency. This timing actually creates an issue with our ability to
make payments. The City and the RIDA has followed Generally Accepted Accounting Principles
(GAAP) up until this time. GAAP states that any funds received within a fiscal vear can be used for
payments owed during that fiscal year. Therefore when the RDA initially adopted its budget in June of
2011 we anticipated having both the December and April property tax payments available to meet
obligations for from July 2011 ~ June 2012. The method called for under ABX1 26 states the April
2012 Property Tax Payment is to be used for obligations incurred from July 2012 — December 2012.
This decreases revenues we have to pay obligations by six months. Therefore obligations which we
owe for January — June 2012 need to be paid for from existing reserves. As of January 31, 2012 the
RDA had $6,800,000 on hand.

The ROPs is attached for your approval. According to our Successor Agency Counsel next year’s debt
payments owed from July - Decmeber should be included in the January - June ROPs as a June
payment. This has to do with the issue of how money will be distributed. [ have also attached a brief
explanation of each of the items listed on the ROPs.

The City’s Counsel related to the dissolution of the Redevelopment Agency recommends the City as
Successor Agency take additional actions at this time.

Adopt EOPS. The City as Successor Agency is required to adopt the Redevelopment Agency's EOPS,
with certain specified revisions, for approval by the Oversight Board. Until the Recognized Obligation
Payment Schedule (the "ROPS") becomes operative the City as Successor Agency is only allowed to
pay the enforceable obligations of the former Redevelopment Agency on the EOPS as adopted and
revised by the City as Successor Agency. The accompanying resolution accomplishes the necessary
adoption of the EOPS by the City Council, as governing board of the Successor Agency.

Approve Administrative Budget. The Dissolution Act also requires the City as Successor Agency to
prepare an administrative budget and submit it to the Oversight Board for approval. In connection and
coordination with preparation of the ROPS, staff of the Successor Agency has also prepared the
required administrative budget. Through the accompanying resolution, it is recommended that the City
Council, as governing board of the Successor Agency, approve the Successor Agency’s administrative
budget for submittal to the Oversight Board. The Administrative Budget is the $250,000 aliowed by
AB 1x 26. Staff would recommend tracking the expenses over the next 6 — 12 months to aliow a
history of expenditures be built up prior to trying to break down the budget in the account categories
usually provided.




Successor Agency Procedures and Determinations. The Dissolution Act provides certain limitations on
the Habilities of the City when acting in its capacity as Successor Agency. The accompanying
resolution establishes certain recommended procedures and makes certain recommended
determinations intended to assure, to maximum possible extent, that the operations, funds, other assets,
liabilities, obligations, and activities of the Successor Agency are treated as separate and distinct from
the normal operations, funds, other assets, liabilities, obligations and activities of the Cily.

Implementation Actions. Finally, the accompanying resolution authorizes and directs the City Manager
or the City Manager's designee to take all steps on behalf of the Successor Agency to impiement
upcoming requirements under the Dissoluiion Act, including providing necessary notices, iransmittals
and postings regarding the EOPS, ROPS, and Successor Agency administrative budget, and facilitating
the formation and convening of the Oversight Board.

All of these actions are included in the attached resolution.

Fiscal Impact:

The Recognized Obligation Payment Schedules show the payments which the RDA had already
obligated so there is no new fiscal impact by adopting the ROPs.

Measure of Success

The Successor Agency is able to meet its obligations on a timely basis.

Attachmentis:

Resolution SA 2012-01

January — June 2012 Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule

Debt Payment Schedules for Outstanding Obligations

January — June 2012 Enforceable Obligation Payment Schedule as amended
Description of the items listed on the Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule

=i )~ AL

Administrative Services Director City Ma1 gel
Stuart Schillinger Clay Holstine




RESOLUTION NO. SA 2012-01

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BRISBANE, ACTING AS THE
GOVERNING BOARD OF THE SUCCESSOR AGENCY FOR THE REDEVELOPMENT
AGENCY OF THE CITY OF BRISBANE, ADOPTING AN AMENDED ENFORCEABLE

OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE, APPROVING THE RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION

PAYMENT SCHEDULE AND DIRECTING THE CITY MANAGER TO TAKE ALL

ACTTONS NECESSARY TO EFFECTUATE ASSOCIATED REQUIREMENTS OF ABX1 26

WHEREAS, the California state legislature enacted Assembly Bill x1 26 (the
"Dissolution Act") to dissolve redevelopment agencies formed under the Community
Redevelopment Law (Health and Safety Code Section 33000 et seq.); and

WHEREAS, on January 9, 2012 and pursuant to Health and Safety Code Section 34173,
the City Council of the City of Brisbane (the "City Council") declared that the City of Brisbane,
a municipal corporation {the "City™), would act as successor agency {the "Successor Agency")
for the dissolved Redevelopment Agency of the City of Brisbane (the "Former RDA") effective
February 1, 2012; and

WHEREAS, on February 1, 2012, the Former RDA was dissolved pursuant to Health and
Safety Code Section 34172; and

WHEREAS, the Dissolution Act provides for the appointment of an oversight board (the
"Oversight Board") with specific duties to approve certain Successor Agency actions pursuant to
Health and Safety Code Section 34180 and to direct the Successor Agency in certain other
actions pursuant to Health and Safety Code Section 34181; and

WHEREAS, on January 23, 2012, the Former RDA adopted its latest enforceable
obligation payment schedule (the "RDA EOPS") as required pursuant to Health and Safety Code
Section 34169(g); and -

WHEREAS, Health and Safety Code Section 34177(a)(1) requires the Successor Agency |
to amend the RDA EOPS to remove specified agreements and adopt the amended EOPS (the
"Amended EQPS") and make associated notifications and distributions; and

WHEREAS, Health and Safety Code Sections 34177(1),(k) and (I}(2)(A) require the
Successor Agency to prepare a draft recognized obligation payment schedule (including an
administrative budget and administrative costs estimates) (the "ROPS") and make associated
notifications and distributions; and

WHEREAS, the ROPS (including administrative budget) must be approved by the
Oversight Board pursuant to Health and Safety Code Sections 34177(D(2)B) and 34177(),

respectively.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council, acting as the Governing
Board of the Successor Agency, hereby authorizes and directs the City Manager or the City

1
100410111 0970811



Manager's designee, acting on behalf of the Successor Agency, to organize and call the meetings
of the Oversight Board, as soon as practicable after the appointment of the Oversight Board but
1o later than the date required by Health and Safety Code Section 34179, to facilitate the
Oversight Board's approval of the ROPS and Successor Agency Administrative Budget.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that unless and until the City Council, acting as the
Governing Board of the Successor Agency, resolves otherwise, the Successor Agency shall be
referred to in all its official documents, papers, reports, agreements, deeds, and other written
materials, and shall carry out ifs duties and exercise its rights as the "City of Brisbane, acting in
its capacity as the Successor Agency of the Redevelopment Agency of the City of Brisbane ", or
similar wording.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Council, acting as the Governing Board of
the Successor Agency, declares that the assets, obligations, liabilities, and activities of the
Successor Agency are and shall remain separate from the assets, obligations, liabilities and
activities of the City, and that all costs of, liabilities of, and claims against the Successor Agency
and/or the Oversight Board shall be solely the costs and liabilities of the Successor Agency
and/or the Qversight Board and shall not be costs of, liabilities of, and/or claims against the City.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Council, acting as the Governing Board of
the Successor Agency and in conformance with Health and Safety Code Section 34177(a)(1),
hereby adopts the RDA EOPS (a copy of which is on file with the City Clerk) as the Successor
Agency's Amended EOPS, conditioned on removal from the RDA EOPS of the Invalidated
Agreements. As used in this Resolution, "Invalidated Agreements” means those agreements
between the Redevelopment Agency and the City that remain invalidated pursuant to Health and
Safety Code Section 34178 following the final outcome of (1) all pending and potential statutory
amendments to Health and Safety Code Section 34178 or other applicable provisions of the
Dissolution Act (including, without limitation, amendments pursuant to SB 654 and AB 1585),
and (2) all pending and potential litigation regarding the validity of Health and Safety Code
Section 34178 and other applicable provisions of the Dissolution Act (including, without
limitation, any such litigation initiated by the City). "Invalidated Agreements" expressly do not
include any agreements that are deemed valid following the final outcome of any of the events
described in the preceding sentence, and expressly do not include any agreements that are
described as being valid pursuant to Health and Safety Code Section 34178(b).

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Council, acting as the Governing Board of
the Successor Agency, hereby approves the ROPS (which mcludes the Successor Agency
administrative budget and administrative cost estimates). Copies of the ROPS are also on file
with the City Clerk.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Council, acting as the Governing Board of
the Successor Agency, hereby authorizes and directs the City Manager or the City Manager's
designee, acting on behalf of the Successor Agency, to file, post, mail or otherwise deliver via
electronic mail, internet posting, and/or hardcopy, all notices and transmittals necessary or
convenient in connection with the adoption of the Amended EOPS, approval of the ROPS and
other actions taken pursuant to this Resolution.

TO0ADINOG97081.1



BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that nothing in this Resolution shall abrogate, waive,
impair or in any other manner affect the right or ability of the City, as a municipal corporation, to
initiate and prosecute any litigation with respect to any agreement or other arrangement between
the City and the Former RDA, including, without limitation, any htigation contesting the
purported invalidity of such agreement or arrangement pursuant to the Dissolution Act.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this Resolution shall take immediate effect upon
adoption.

ADOPTED February 21, 2012 by the City Council of the City of Brisbane, acting in 1ts
capacity as the Successor Agency of the Redevelopment Agency of the City of Brisbane, by the
following vote, to wit:

AYES:

NOES:

ABSTAIN:

ABSENT:

Chair

ATTEST:

Successor Agency Secretary

100401\ 097081.1



§3ALE5 TASIOH IO HERPOW DLE Mo {Q
SELBMIYE SO0 BALSILILEY (D
soueeg 8aEsEy {g
Py pareg xe) Apedoid uswdaaaapsy Iy
jusluded jo oG
G PVECH EN T EET A IO EA T e N e o) [ 91 LELLOBS R ERT T T safied |y - £30) pusks
o 3 - tf - £ - s] - s 3] § - 5] - B suielyns Jauio - sy
LOEgL by $EE//EEPER T § 95 GLHbTSTL $ | 000G $]L1i66'ase L S | 8T LI0Ess  § | pRBEE?g $ 9L AEL L06'S $ [ ogspiBsEly $ afied sy - SiBIOL
G OGO'DSE . %1 oaBRaos G0 060 0% 00 D00 05 (e 00000 as v Q0 330 DST 00 000'05C AauaBy JSSA00NS JO UDURISIEIL Y AL J0 AT PN BALENSIULDY ey | gf
PO LLYSY B v Liv oy v P LOERIE 20881 605 saakaEine tu) spauag pue juded auulsug o AR 2
3L KoURAY
ce'yen'sol  § T5789'504 ¥ 26 ¥ER 500 Aunag sxe ueg BUO AN0D 001 S3ARMA] B
shess’s s SFZEY'E ¥ S¥eayL £ 4QBEE Uaas apog GH sapun siwauled ythowg-ssed AlndTy SHER RS 5E
6087} ) 60°9%F} 3 &0°8vE £ EOEE LaGZas R0l e supn spiawied GBnolyssed IS o] AUN0TY 0P UBS RHEI e AUnes; g
L] g 1208 v 1118 2 L09EE UANEaS 5p0s SEH Jopun Sjuanied ybnosssed otaBeutl MIEND By caly AEg (HailabELey; Apeiicy Uy Gary ABR] Bh
¥ShSE'L $ vEEGE'L Y ¥5 ¥5E L £71096E Lugoas 2pa) gg iopun suoluded ybnolyy-ssed pLEg Asnues 2ouskeg BEa Qeceg woysked] g
05'L28'T $ 05128°C A4 o5 fz8'c FIOGCE U0iRas 5P SR JepuUn Sualaled yBnoay-ssed Wayiskg abajaly oy 0NEW Ues dseding wiasss abads Ir s 1e
LZPELOE $ LZTFELGE W LTFELeE £ 2DUTE Ghioet 5000 S apun SiiguAed yBnasy-ssed FILIsICT KOUDE Ylik] GOl Goskalar aspding (eouag UGB uoslejiory o8
SYZTY $ S9ZTY ks SozeYy £ LBSEE VGBS BRGD SR epun siuhwied yBnosp-ssed RLSI] pouss ARRBwaE SUedSig GEGNG 1615085 Al sz SGEQshE] 62
FEIT T 3 5 LS k' IB'ELeLE L ABOEE UBPes 80GT Sy Jopun sitadizd yhnoayssed G raaS ASRILaa)3 aangskeg|  ssoding |Eeuss Ariusliss sioushed] sz
- 4 [ihiga} 0e's 8 /098E UBI0Es epe D S9h tepun sjuswlfzd yinusyy-ssed’ BUBASHE 0 LD sy sduy we adojepens] 7z
= ¢ aan v ooo FIBBEE um0Es ents gan tepul sitadlfEd Yhnoay-ssed RUReT 05BN UBS foeiqi 9914 gz
ZO¥ELS ] 20'yel's ] ZOVZLE 4 L0gEE Uonuds e 9 opun siaafed yBnosyy ssed auedsud yo Jns BUEGSIG j6 AH0] S8
- [} 000 ¥ a0 TIDSEE UGHaas g S apln sjuawded uBnaig s TiUHeS BN beg e[ Luho] [eesan] ¥z
LULOVPBT L 5 LULOF ¥BT L v LHOIDF PBE L LLHOPE6T L shuslifec puriz Buisnoy BUBGSLE J0 A0 HEIUOUS Bhuansy £ Wls €2
BO5RL £ 00°587 Q a0'sey LOREISLA GO L 18 30)] SIODIEZEY B J0 [BAGUIEY @a1) faneq]  Aladusg piing Gilshal jo sdusumuen] Zo
- 5 [¢] B00ZL 2 55 PUGY DUSSE00 10} 51500 SRELL K104 mat] 19 4uen PUGE UONES0HY AB L 8663 LT
QO OBLELL S | 00°CeS R 00885 bE a 5281000 SLCETPORE SPEEGRBUERSH HIOA 3N D AuBE pLngg uoheathy X2 | BESLE OZ
000852 3 00008 v 0U0SZ 37551 PUOG DUSastIlE I0) SIS0D 88iSniE FIOA M3 0 R0RE $log SNusAsy 95815002 | 61
WLBHOIE  § | S14¥T LT 29652 5BE v €L y0E IEE 56715985 L spaltud Susshon-uop AoUTy BIESUBL 3 BUBGELR QUOg BNUBATH 3SEAT 07| 81
73 ey 1aaloig
R OBIDT ¥ 250100 s34 Aausoy UEIsdE] pLE GIRIBIeD swz] abayon Quanse) g
185§ Z1 8L Gen k3 U LgT SEE S5 SES TED b OISy 195 DUISHGT] Pokiajat]|  SAAUIDE 165590515 OBISNOY) SUeqsug Ja AllD UGS BISNOH 0] andi] 9t
Y5 IVES & YETPES v 5 I¥E S T I00eE noIEs Spos Sud Bpun SlEmked uBnosp-ssed KUt Goltpg ves %21 uogEnips GUNoo) G
70 FBS 3 20'FBS v L0 PE5 17L09EE Y0195 2R SeH Jenun seawded Ubnoiut-ssed BISG nGaeH Junon oo ves SSL] ANORIEH KUnG] Pl
91268 H 94 75¢ v $1750 2 108EE Uoi0as 8o 5y Jepun siuatlded ybnoay-ssed wiusbeueyy AEEND Ny Gely ARg BB DEGEYy AQIEND Jby 830y AUg EE
C¥ 6528 5 oF 852 ] Y S £TLDREE Ukes apoD oRH sepun sjuawded yhnoa-ssed Ra3si0 Keues; alolysien Wl oennes acysieg! zi
TEETFEE S ZSaey 1L v TG RCFLL 7 LOGEE UO0#S U005 SR pun sieliAed JBAGITTEEE (ST 35365 0Ny 0o Ues, Sstliitg [CRUDS GBan0D 3F WS} TE
eveelr 8§ e ety U] CEPZELF T 2095t J05Ia5 ape0 $gH fe0Un sjealiked UBReI S5E8 VOEIG T6005E OBt uomn Gosregar 356din,; |EI9Uag, B Sessaher] GF
GSEEFOE § 65 CE¥ 08 [ 65 £6F DE 7TI05EE 0as AR S FBE0R Biiaufed yinepssed pEsin eeysE LEUeEg siegsia 3501 e eles FIGiEEs suenasual 6
TP GES | ¢ P BEL v PRl 1 DoLe Uaaos apos gH tanun sjuswked ybnogpssed PUSIG eogos ATiUBGEH S Dousked]  Sseding jBiaaad) Arpaways sugsien] g
12728'S $ [EFFZI] v 12228°G 1 103EE OS54 SPCT Ti3 Fatn SiEawAed ybnong-vsed Funoy ooy Leg AmKpywaid] 2
Stezs ey % GG v 5E 925 8 § 1095 UOIDAS 907 §gH Jpun sRialiktd GERGI SUEASUR 1O KD BEE0SIH 0 MID] ¢
15 OFB EL § 1505 68 v 15 OFS 6L 72095 uonzes apon 5eM tepun sueliled yBnong-ssed Kunod vaky ues KEL MUNDD [eussy] §
T 3 W TELPP'E SI500 BUISG0SH) CUIOUNUDTY BIUBLLE JUBLIWIAADE) BN PUOHE UOREIANY XB1 106Z| ¥
oG IR E 3 Goizen v 00128 E G5 Ul BUSSEa0I0 30] SIS00 9aishlL WIG A BT JO AIED PUod UGiEDOiy Xe1 L00Z| ©
L 06L 181 & IV DBL I8 v LU 0BL 181 1L 29N BIST GULERE 0 owdoeAsg BLBGELE 10 Ap0t  Dupueulal culel (002 16 JoRaidwes] 2
00005 CLB L § | 0000969, | 00006 FFLL v 00 DOV EOLT 0 003068 82 Salonl Busnoy-won Aoy Guueund aliedtug PUOE UBHEOUTY XL 100E] |
1# B2y 198i01g
RBloL adap Aty sy yHeW Aenigasy Aspngep nog ICEYNCEEE uosefisgo 10 193 wontussag 2ahed DO52BHQ0) 1333 § HWEN P61
YT YT Buipung Bugng angtigiol | Bulpueising 1ot

CLOTIHT

anpsysg WauiAed uoiediao paziuboooy

il

{S)ealy 10af0sd




Year

2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011

2012

2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024
2025

2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012

2043

2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024
2026
2026

CITY OF BRISBANE

1-Nov
Interest

800,000.00
800,000.00
895,200.00
88€,500.60
876,900.00
866,100.00
854,100.00
84C,600.00
825,600.00
808,8C0.00
789,900.00
768,600.00
744,900.00
718,200.00
688,500.00
655,200.00
817,700.00
576,000.00
529,200.00
476,700.00
417,900.00
352,200.00
278,400.00
196,600.00
103,500.60

16,566,600.00

RDA# 1 MetlLife
2001 Refunding

$15,000,000
1-May 1-May
Interest Principal
265,000.00
900,000.00
900,000.00 80,000.00
895200.00 145,000.00
886,500.00 160,000.00
876,900.00 180,000.00
866,100.00 200,000.00
854,100.00 225,000.00
340,600.00 250,000.00
825,600.00 280,000.00
808,800.00 315,000.00
789.900.00 355,000.00
76860000 39500000
744,900.00 445 000,00
718,200.00 495,000.00
688,500.00 555,000.00
6855,200.00 §25,000.00
817,700.00 £85,000.00
576,000.00 780,000.00
528,200.00 875,000.00
478,700.00 $80,000.00
417,800.00 1,095,000.00
352,200.00 1,230,000.00
278,400.00 1,375,000.00
165,900.60 1,540,000.00
103,500,060 1,725,006.00

16,831,600.00
33,398,200.00

15,000,000.00

Baiance

15,000,000.00
15,000,000.00
15,000,000.00
14,820,000.00
14,775,000.00
14,615,000.00
14,435,000.00
14,235,000.00
14,010,000.060
13,760,000.00
13,480,000.00
13,166,000.00
12,810,000.00
12,415,000.00
11,870,000.00
11,475,0006.00
10,820,000.00
10,285,000.00
9,600,000.00
8,820,000.0C
7,945,000.00
6,865,000.00
5,870,000.00
4,640,000.00
3,265,000.00
1,725,000.00

12%

1,800,000.00
1,800,000.00
1,794,400.C0
1,773,000.00
1,753,800.00
1,732,200.00
1,708,200.00
1,681,200.00
1,651,200.00
1,617,600.00
1,579,800.00
1,8637,200.00

1,488,800.00

1,438,400.00
1,377,000.00
1,310,400.00
1,235 400.00
1,162 000.00
1,058,400.00
963,400.00
835,800.00
704,400.00
556,800.00
391,800.00
207,0C0.00



Year

1098
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2008
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024
2025
2026
2027

FUND:

1698
2060
2001
2002
20G3
2004
2005
2006

2007

2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024
2025
2026
2027
2028

383

Long Term Debt:

Pledged Revenue:

CITY OF BRISBANE

1898 TAB - Housing Set-Aside

2-8ep
Interest

4937717
46,051.25
45,620.00
44 957 50
44 245.00
43,510.00
42,760.00
42,002.50
41,101.25
40,182.50
34,246.25
38,166.25
37,076.25
35,838.75
34,590.00
33,180.00
31,777.50
30,210.00
28,642.50
28,932.50
25,080.00
23,085.00
21,080.00
18,952.50
16,672.50
14,250.00
11,685.00

8,977.50

8,127.50

3,135.00

924 43217

398-26908

2-Sep
Principal

25,000.60
25,000.00
30,000.00
30,000.00
30,000.00
30,000.00
35,000.00
35,000.00
35,000.00
40,000.00
40,000.00
45,0006.00
45,000.60
50,000.C0
50,000.00
£5,000.00
£5,000.00
60,000.00
66,000.00
70,000.00
70,000.00
75,000.00
80,000.00
85,000.00
90,000.00
95,000.00
100,000.00
105,000.00
116,000.00

1,660,000.00

RDA #2 Housing Set-Aside

2-Mar
Interest

46,051.25
45,520.00
44 95750
44 24500
43 510.00
42,760.00
42,002.50
41,101.25
40,182.50
38,245.25
38,166.25
37,076.25
36,838.75
34,580.00
33,120.00
31,777.50
30,210.00
28,642.50
26,932.50
25,080.00
23,085.00
21,090.00
18,952.50
16,672.50
14,250.00
11,685.00

8,877.50

8,127.50

3,135.00

875,065.00

Balance

1,660,000.00
1,660,000.00
1,635,000.00
1,610,600.00
1,580,000.00
1,550,000.00
1,620,000.00
1,49¢,000.00
1,455.000.00
1,420,000.0C
1,385,000.00
1,345,000.00
1,305,000.C0
1,260,000.00
1,215,000.00
1,165,000.00
1,115,000.00
1,060,000.00
1,006,000.00
945,000.00
880,000.00
810,000.00
740,600.60
665,060.00
585.000.00
5C0,000.00
410,000.00
315,000.00
215,000.00
110,800.00

3,458 487 17

Total Debt
Service
Payment

95,428.42
116,571.25
115,477.50
118,202.50
117,755.00
116,270.00
114,762.50
118,103.75
116,283.75
114,428.75
117,412.50
115,242.50
117,915.00
115,428.75
117,780.00
114,867.50
116,887.50
113,852.50
115,575.00
117,012.50
118,165.00
114,175.00
115,042.50
115,625.00
115,922.50
115,835.00
116,662.50
115,105.00
114,262.50
113,135.00

3,459 487 .17



CITY OF BRISBANE

2005 Brisbane Refunding Lease

Year 1-Qct 1-Apr 1-Apr Total Baiance
Interest Principai Interest Payment

3.2685,000.00

2005 2006 72,438.60 150,000.00 54,786.25 317,225.85 3,0675,000.00
2008 2007 51,838.25 218,000.00 51,838 25 318,872.50 2,860,000.00
2007 2008 48,711,258 215,000.00 4871125 312,422 50 2,645,000.00
2008 2008 45,486.25 225,000.00 4548825 31587250 2,420,000.00
2009 2010 42,111.25 235,000.00 42,111,258 318,222.50 2,185,000.00
2010 2011 38,586.25 245,000.00 38,586.25 32217250 1,840,000.00
2011 2017 34,811.25 250,000.00 34,811,258 319,822.50 1,680,000 00
2012 2013 31,005.00 255,000.00 31.005.00 31701000 1,435,000.00
2013 2014 26 .861.25 265,000.00 26,861.25 318,722,680 1,176,000.00
2014 2015 2235025 276,000.00 22,356.25 318,712.50 895,000.00
2015 2018 17,643.75 285,000.00 17.643.75 320,087.50 §10,000.00
2016 2017 12,200.00 300,800.00 12,200.00 324,400.00 310,000.00
2017 2018 5,200.00 310,000.00 §,200.00 322,400.00 -

450,348.35 3,265,000.00 432,695.00  4,148,043.35
883,043 35

FUND: 385
Long Term Debt: 399-20913
Refunded 19845 COP



Year

2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

FUND:

2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2015
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024
2025

360

Long Term Debt:

Refunded March 2005 to 2005 Refunding Lease Fund 365

28-Feb
Interest

542,705.53
$40,006.95
$37,258.18
$34,458.29
$31,606.32
$28,701.30
$25,742.24
$22,728.15
$19,658.00
$16,530.74
$13,345.31
$10,100.64
$6,795.61
$3,429.12

333,066.37

28-Feb
Principal

$145,084.64
$147,783.22
$150,531.99
$153,331.88
$155,183.85
$159,088.87
$162,047.93
$165,062.02
$168,132.17
$171,259.43
$174,444.86
5177,689.53
$180,994.56
$184,361.05

2,295,896.00

Repayment of Marina Financing To City of Brisbane

Balance

2,295,996
2,150,911.36

2,003,128.14

1,852,586.15
1,699,264.27
1,643,080.42
1,383,991.54
1,221,843.62
1,056,881.60
888,749.43
717,485.99
543,045.14
365,355.61
184,361.05

(0.00)

2,629,062.37

Total Annual
Payment

187,750.17
167,750.17
187,790.17
187,790.17
187,790.17
187,790.17
187,790.17
187,790.17
187,790.17
187,790.17
187,7590.17
187,790.17
187,790.17
187,790.17

2,629,062.37



Year

2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2018
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

FUND:

2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024
2025

360

Long Term Debt:

Refunded March 2005 to 2005 Refunding Lease Fund 365

Repayment of Housing Fund Shortfall To Housing Fund

28-Feb
interest

$76,246.57
§71,428.53

- $66,520.87

$61,521.93
$56,430.01
$51,243.38
$45,960.28
$40,578.91
$25,097.45
$29,514.03
$23,826.76
$18,033.71
$12,132.91
$6,122.35

594,657.68

28-Feb
Principal

$259,034.55
$263,852.59
$268,760.25
$273,759.19
$278,851.11
$284,037.74
$289,320.84
$294,702.21
$200,183.67
$305,767.09
$311,454.36
$317,247.41
$323,148.21
$329,158.77

4,099,278.00

Balance

$ 4,099,278
3,840,243.45
3,576,390.86
3,307,630.61
3,033,871.42
2,755,020.31
2,470,982.56
2,181,661.72
1,886,959.51
1,586,775.83
1,281,008.74

963,554.39

652,306.98

329,158.77
(0.00)

4,693,935.68

Total Annual
Payment

335,281.12
335,281.12
335,281.12
335,281.12
335,281.12
335,281.12
335,281.12
335,281.12
335,281.172
335,281.12
335,281.12
335,281.12
335,281.12
335,281.12

4,693,935.68



BCSYU'OME'ES 0000005 $1i 9SGy pEs i g i a0'0/s eS8 [11 166,61 G162 1/0E/S § | vo9Ecee b e EBYEEED  §) 9BOLLOI0ER § sabied i1y - @10} puBi
- % - < - < - [ - E - € - 3 - El - 3 SUOEBIGO SN0 - SBIe Y
BCSPEOPBES [ 0000005 S 9SSV Pls LS L 990451505 [ LEL66 R0 [ E [ 62 LI0E.S S| pOOCTTO | CPBEYEEED 5 | BADLLOOTK % abed sitt] - siejo}
00'59.L$ 00594 00'59. Q0'G9L UCDEREIA G0} §8 803 SN0PIBTRY 8 JO [BAOWwEy] aa1} Aare(y UOISERSIA U0 ALGG0L JO SoUBUSERIN § (5T
DHOO0ISET | oDON00S 00° 000’05 00'D00°05 00’006 0% JOOV0 05 Q07006 152 Fously Ios$800ng jo uoyRisiulpy alegsug o G5 S350 OARENSIUNIRY [Enudy iz
Z6vRI'SGL § 76 ¥88°504 7A ¥88'501 GHERHES ANIS 4 TN 18 %00l senepd | (80
- H Q0UZLE anssl pliod Bussatnud Joy sjsel sarsnl L HHU A MBN JO HLED $58] BA1800] BGEL MGE
- 5 007002 Co'nod g mME| e D Ko ualed Luaby Lonamossy atldoeaspa lopEn ISAMET YD Bz
666eF L 8 66'BCF L 8562 L i 2 gt 2epun suawfed uBnoayseed AURDS 0318 veg e | voheonpl furonilzg
LA 5 EiXA4 N L 27 0BEL UDRORS BP0 S 28pun SjUGLAZG UBNOIUL-5Sed SOUIELG SN0QIEH ARG USRW UES s Hoqel L0hos (7
£EREY 3 £6'8eF EB'BSY PR IEN 305 Bp0D SYH Jopun sjuswhied uBnoug-serd jsaliabeusyy LEnD) Ay doly »mm auslouepy Apent iy vy leg |12
6EHE 8 16ELLE LBELLT LAGHEE VRS Raeiues sioysfeg DUSI0 ABpUES S101sAe] | 107
EOR AT Ea=T=r A Z095E vl 1Ti09EE UORIDT BP0 SPH 20U SiUofed ybnal BB J0nT oaeyy Ueg a50difig BIOUSE) BBGIOD IF NG BL
02°85¥ LG % DREGYES 08'8GP'LS LTLGEET 95 8P $PH J8pUn siusLlIARE ybnos sl [eoyag WDk woly SosiEgar osoding jeasiag) UM uosisjjer|(al
YZ'O26'0E  § ¥2925 0T PE9C6'08 271088 005 BP0 SPH JBpun sjualefed gbnos 113 oeyas Aeiualiag sUEGSHY asadit [Eleues MEjUuie eusqsig ] (71
FROLEEL & Py OLEEL vy OLE'EL LG Undoss apol M sepun silailed gind s oyog Dmuawag aioysfeg|  ssoding misusp bejuauiag sioyshey| (o)
Lzezes % [aa ] 1Z2Zz8's F209% Usiioes apegy 5% 1epuUn sjuslwded yBnomissed Alunod GSEN TS RO A3 (6T
eose'is ¢ IB0SE IS 1E0ST 16 ITI0BET UShoes P07 $H 5000 SIUBLIAED GONGAS-SsEd suegslg j0 A adegsUg jo FpSl(p )
1SOPEBE LGOF6 68 LG OFG 6E I IOGEE UeRDBE spos §%H J2pun sjuswded gBnaiyrssed Funed osiepy ues xe ) Klnog jewueslicl
00°000'ak 3 0O'000 8L 2501008 sas feuic welsdly puE qUER0S PsE sbajon izl
AsiuniuuioD) csjew ues Ui uoljebie
- H DO 000’006 000000064 s17510ad Buisno Auzdutor souelnsu| a1 ohunGey Pl LISRAY POUEMA; J0} DUl @SELDING (L
I 1Sy FLOE 818 sondo|lidla 16} Syeuag Pl [oIR SURGSHY & AiD) 51567 safoiduig o)
Zi1BESCE § Z11Rz'eee 2iigz'gee 29'GEEEAT pong Busnoy o) Welsded pessit | wid] (Aouohs j0ssanons dulsney) suegstg 1o A0 putg Bgsnolg o) =g [ ]
LL10F ¥R S Lii0F PR L [T A Loy peT L SslAE pung Sulsnon BuBgsLg 10 AD EiUOyS snuaAsy 7 Y4 HR
L0648 8 217064731 LL06L°28) LEC906C9 B o peadojpasg sLRGsLy jo AlD] T BUGUBEaY el {002 o vonakhueD (2
CODBS PE $ 0065 ¥2 SALBZYSEL CUEES IRl $i5500d Busnoy WIDA MaH Jo NUBEg pLOG UONRIDRY %21 GGEL D
00005 H 00005 ¢ 0070082 | puiog Bulsseoold 50} 51500 BRISTU L RO A M o el plLeg anuasay 95837 5002 (G
85 6vZ 56L $ 29'6¥E 961 00°L50°9LE GEELGOES L sraalead Buisioy-ual Firalny BUERlTS SuBhing pUSH Briuandl osea UG | (¥
- $ ZLIYFE BIBOT RIS BIUBL S JUALLSAGE SAN U0 CONESOY XB1 LO0ZI(E
00'LZ8'E $ [ 00'1.28°¢ icg Bulssasold 2oy sjs0) asisug 04 ABN JO Hueg bl uonesoqy 81 [00E](C
00006 PYELS 00008 FFL'E 00'COY FEE L 00'008°066 87 sizaltad duisnoy-uon Apsaqiy Buslen 3 SEGEE Fund tonedngy xE1 V06Tt
TR sung e [y RN Aeinqag Asenuep 1ea4 18IS uciieBlgs Jo weq dirrear] anle walebigo 1Gag ; swepy 199014

LHUOWs A $puawiAie

Bupng angl 210

Buipueising o

fA S AR A 1A
(i) 691pe pUE J9L¥E HONDES - 8T AV Jod

FINAIHOS INJWAY NOILVYDITEO 3TaVYIDH0ANT GAONINY

sisaly jsofol
JEsIy | d

aanw

f Al




)

0.

i1

13

14.

15

16,

17.

18,

Brief Description of Obligations on the Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule

2001 Tax Allocation Bond — This bond refinanced the existing financing of the Marina and
various other projects done in the 1980°s. It allowed the RDA to pay off existing bond issues
and pay off most of the obligation owed to MetLife as part of the term of the original financing
of the Marina. '

Completion of 2001 Marina Refinancing — This is the amount owed to the City by the RDA
to complete the pay off MetLife in order to refinance exisiting RDA debt,

2001 Tax Allocation Bond Trustee Costs — This is the amount that Bank of New York
coliects for being the Trustee of the Bonds. As trustee they are responsible for ensuring all of
the bond holders are paid and bond funds are aliocated correctly.

2001 Tax Aliocation Continuing Disclosure Costs — This is the amount paid to NBS
Governent Finance to ensure all of the continuing disclosures related to the bond issue are
properly tracked and filed.

General County Tax Pass Through Payiment — A payment legally required by AB 1290
which was triggred when the RDA extended the life of the agency in 2005, It provides for 10%
of any new increment o go to underlying taxing entities.

City of Brisbane Tax Pass Through Payment — A payment legally required by AB 1290
which was triggred when the RDA extended the life of the agency in 2005, It provides for 10%
of any new increment to go to underlying taxing entities.

Free Library Tax Pass Through Payment - A payment legally required by AB 1290 which
was triggred when the RDA extended the life of the agency in 2005. Tt provides for 10% of any
new increment to go to underlying taxing entities.

Bayshore Elementary General Purpose Pass Through Payment — A payment legally
required by AB 1290 which was triggred when the RDA extended the life of the agency in
2005. it provides for 10% of any new increment to go to underlying taxing entities.

Brisbane Elemeniary General Purpsoe Pass Through Payment — A payment legally
required by AB 1290 which was triggred when the RDA extended the life of the agency in
2005, It provides for 10% of any new increment to go to underlying taxing entities.

Jefferson High General Purpose Pass Through Payment — A payment legally required by
AB 1290 which was triggred when the RDA extended the life of the agency in 2005. It
provides for 10% of any new increment to go to underlying taxing entities.

SM Jr. College General Purpose Pass Through Payment - A payment legally required by
AB 1290 which was triggred when the RDA extended the life of the agency in 2005, It
provides for 10% of any new increment to go to underlying taxing entities.

. Bayshore Sanitary District Pass Through Payment - A payment legally required by AB

1290 which was triggred when the RDA extended the life of the agency in 2005, It provides for
10% of any new increment to go to underlying taxing entities,

Bay Area Air Quality Management Pass Through Payment- A payment legally required by
AB 1290 which was triggred when the RDA extended the life of the agency in 2005, It
provides for 10% of any new increment to go to underlying taxing entities.

County Harbour District Pass Through Payment — A payment legally required by AB 1290
which was triggred when the RDA extended the life of the agency in 2005, It provides for 10%
of any new increment to go to underlying taxing entities.

County Education Tax Pass Through Payment - A payment legally required by AB 1290
which was triggred when the RDA extended the life of the agency in 2005, It provides for 10%
of any new increment to go to underiying taxing entities. _

Due to Housing Fund — Funds owed from RDA 1 to the Housing during a time period which
RDA 1 was unable to make set aside payments and pay the amount owed on itg outstanding
bonds. The refinancing of the bonds in 2001 eliminated this issue.

Community College Lawsuit — Payments made to Goldfarb and Lipman to defend the RDA
from allegations made by the Community College District. The law suit was dropped in
December so the January was the last payment needed for this purpose.

2005 Lease Revenue Bond — Bonds used to refinance the Certificates of Participation which
were oringally used to purchase the Community Park site and build the Fire Station on
Bayshore.



19.

20,

2L

22.

2005 Lease Revenue Bond Trustee Costs - This is the amount that Bank of New York collects
for being the Trustee of the Bonds. As trustee they are responsible for ensuring all of the bond
holders are paid and bond funds are aliocated correctly.

1998 Tax Allocation Bond —Bonds used for the Senior Housing Project on the corner of
Vistacion and San Francisco.

1998 Tax Allcoation Bond Trustee Costs - This is the amount that Bank of New York collects
for being the Trustee of the Bonds. As trustee they are responsible for ensuring all of the bond
holders are paid and bond funds are allocated correctly.

Maintenance of Housing Fund Property — Funds paid to Davey Tree for taking care of a tree

~ Jocated on the Five Star site. This site was purchased with Housing Fund money.

23.

24,

25.

27.

28.

29.

30,

3l

32,

33.

34,

35,

37.

38.

RDA 2 Revenue Shortfall - Funds owed from RDA 2 during a time period which RDA 2 was
unable to make set aside payments.

General County Tax Pass Through Payment — A payment legally required by AB 1290
which was triggred when the RDA extended the life of the agency in 2005, Tt provides for 10%
of any new increment to go to underlying taxing entities.

City of Brisbane Tax Pass Through Payment — A payment legally required by AB 1290
which was triggred when the RDA extended the life of the agency in 2005, It provides for 10%

- of any new increment to go to underlying taxing entities.
. Free Library Tax Pass Through Payment - A payment legally required by AB 1290 which

was triggred when the RDA extended the life of the agency in 2005, It provides for 10% of any
new increment o go to underlying taxing entities.

Guadalupe Muni Imp District Pass Through Payment - A payment legaily required by AB
1290 which was triggred when the RDA extended the life of the agency in 2005, It provides for
10% of any new increment to go to underlying taxing entities.

Bayshore Elementary General Purpose Pass Through Payment — A payment legally
required by AB 1290 which was triggred when the RDA extended the life of the agency in
2005. K provides for 10% of anv new increment to go to underlying taxing entities.

Brisbane Elementary General Purpsce Pass Through Payment — A payment legally
required by AB 1290 which was triggred when the RDA extended the life of the agency in
2005. It provides for 10% of any new increment to go to underlying taxing entities.

Jefferson High General Purpose Pass Through Payment — A payment legally required by
AB 1290 which was triggred when the RDA extended the life of the agency in 2005, It
provides for 10% of any new increment to go to underlying taxing entities.

SM Jr. College General Purpose Pass Through Payment - A payment legally required by
AB 1290 which was triggred when the RDA extended the life of the agency in 2005, It
provides for 10% of any new increment to go to underlying taxing entities.

Bayshore Sanitary District Pass Through Payment - A payment legally required by AB

1260 which was triggred when the RDA extended the life of the agency in 2005, It provides for
10% of any new increment to go to underlying taxing entities.

Bay Area Air Quality Management Pass Through Payment- A payment legally required by
AB 1290 which was triggred when the RDA extended the life of the agency in 2005. It
provides for 10% of any new increment to go to underlying taxing entities.

County Harbour District Pass Through Payment — A payment legally required by AB 1290
which was triggred when the RDA extended the life of the agency in 2005. It provides for 10%
of any new increment to go to underlying taxing entities.

County Education Tax Pass Through Payment - A payment legally required by AB 1290
which was triggred when the RDA extended the life of the agency in 2005, It provides for 10%
of any new increment to go to underlying taxing entities.

. Waives 100% County Portion — At the creaticn of RDA 2 the agreement for passing through

County property taxes. .
City of Brisbane — Administrative costs for the Redevelopment Agency prior to the creation of
the successor agency, This is the amount originally approved in the 2011/12 budget.

Annual Administrative Costs — AB 1x 26 allows successor agency to charge administrative
costs of either 5% in FY 2011/12 and 3% each year thereafter of property tax revenue formaily
atlocated to the RDA or $250,000 annually, whichever is more. The $250,000 is more than the
what would be allowed by formula.



